
OFFICIAL RESULTS - SUPERSPORT RACE 1 (17 LAPS)

AMA PRO ROAD RACING

ROUND 8 OF 18 - JUNE 17-19, 2011

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL SPONSORS

AMA Pro SuperSport East

POINTS

BARBER MOTORSPORTS PARK - BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

BARBER SUPERBIKE CLASSIC
11O

35 Benny Solis North Hollywood, CA Honda CBR600RR Red Bull ·Roadracingworld.com ·Erion Racing ·Dunlop ·Alpinestars ·Shoei ·Concept-five.com ·Knology Tuning ·Galfer ·Renthal ·Hon1 17 Laps  0*

43 James Rispoli Attica, NY Suzuki GSX-R600 ANT-Racing.com ·STAR School ·NationalGuard.com ·Shatki Warriors ·P.E.I ·Tech Mounts ·Pitbull ·Monster ·Leo Vince ·Powercommande2 +5.176  26°

21 Elena Myers Discovery Bay, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 SuzukiScoopFans ·Suzuki ·M4 ·Arai ·Dainese ·Vortex ·Speedcell ·Hotbodies ·Galfer ·Bazzaz ·Team Pro-Motion ·Roadracingworld.com3 +21.398  0

34 Jacob Morman Loganville, GA Yamaha YZF-R6 The Schwantz School ·Marietta Motorsports ·Arai ·Dainese ·Pant Saggin Dezigns ·Dunlop ·Hot Bodies ·Ohlins USA ·Motul ·K&N ·Galf4 +22.205  18

69 Hayden Gillim Owensboro, KY Honda CBR600RR Bell Helmets ·Teknic Leathers ·Race Tech Suspension ·RM Racing ·Motion Pro ·Bazzaz ·Vortex ·MPH Motorcycle Power House ·RK Chai5 +31.642  16

96 Ricky Parker Stanley, LA Yamaha YZF-R6 Yamaha ·CS Corey ·Arai ·Sidi ·Shift ·Ultra Graphix ·WRW Racing6 +34.028  15

28 Ryan Kerr Johnstown, OH Kawasaki ZX-6R RFC ·Digital Impressions ·MJ USA ·Arai ·614 Paintworx ·MJ Motogear ·EBC Brakes ·Clutches ·Mid Ohio School ·35 Motorsports ·Leo7 +36.558  14

5 Corey Alexander Carmel, NY Suzuki GSX-R600 Vesrah Suzuki ·Yoshimura ·Star Motorcycle School ·Hudson Valley MC ·Catalyst ·Traxxion ·Penske ·Maxima ·Arai ·Bazzaz ·Vortex ·T8 +37.557  0

44 Sam Nash Marietta, GA Yamaha YZF-R6 Yamaha ·Y.E.S. Yamaha Powersports Generator ·Heroic Leathers ·Drippinwet.com ·Galfer ·Dynojet ·Zero Gravity ·Graves ·Motul ·Ara9 +39.498  12

394 James Dellinger Greenwood Suzuki GSX-R600 Vesrah Suzuki ·Dunlop ·Suzuki ·Hot Bodies ·Vortex ·35 Motor Sports10 +43.003  11

63 Jeff Wrobel Cincinnati, OH Yamaha YZF-R6 Sportbike Track Gear ·Honda East ·35 Motorsports ·Bell ·Teknic ·Oakley ·Pitbull ·Speigler ·35`s Wrecktech ·Trademark ·Custom In11 +50.365  10

210 Rocco Horvath Chandler, AZ Kawasaki ZX-6R Rocco Racing ·Zen Motrocycle ·Run GP12 +1:05.829  0

33 Conner Blevins Noble, OK Kawasaki ZX-6R Excel Racing ·Leo Vince ·PSR ·Ajax Kawasaki ·Ohlins ·South Central Race Center ·P1 Racing ·Bazzaz13 +1:06.012  8

81 Brad Graham Fremont, OH Ducati 848 Celtic Racing ·Fast by Ferracci ·VRC Racing ·Richs Electrical Service ·WAM Cycles ·Crush ·Sidi14 +1:06.587  7

72 Miles Thornton West Point, GA Yamaha YZF-R6 Markbilt Racebikes ·A&J Screenprinters ·Howard B&B ·Arai ·Sidi ·Held ·RS Taichi ·Moto Liberty ·TheRotator.com ·GP Tech ·Orient15 +1:11.567  6

911 Dillon Atkins Huntsville, AL Yamaha YZF-R6 PitBull ·MARRS Performance ·Motorcycles ·Lunchburg Choppers ·Race Tech Suspension ·Chicken Hawk Racing ·Cycle Gear ·Motul ·Scor16 +1:20.318  5

42 Jacob Arch Shelby Twp., MI Yamaha YZF-R6 STG ·Held ·Woodcraft ·Spiegler ·Bell17 16 Laps  4

505 Justin Neyra Cincinnati, OH Kawasaki ZX-6R Neyra Racing ·35 Motorsports ·McPartsoutlet.com ·Neyra Construction18 +0.133  3

36 Corey Hart Royston, GA Yamaha YZF-R6 MPH ·Dunlop ·Sunoco ·Arai ·Dragon Optics ·EBC ·Kendalls Restorations ·1st Chance Graphics ·Motul ·WPS19 +21.181  2

800 Dennis Ergo Detroit, MI Yamaha YZF-R6 AMT Racign ·Jennings GP ·Roseville Power Sports ·Hord Power20 +1:15.980  1

148 Brian VanDenBrouck Shelby TWP, MI Yamaha YZF-R6 SportbikeTrackGear.com ·Alpinestars ·Bell Helmets ·Spiegler Brakes ·Pit Bull ·Knox Armor ·Armour Bodies ·Woodcraft21 14 Laps  0

77 Eric Stump Berlin, NJ Yamaha YZF-R6 Eyeballnyc.com ·Markbuilt Racebikes ·55 Productions ·HelpMeRide.com ·Arai ·Ameri Plus ·Pegram Racing ·Absolute Cycle ·Tampa Bay22 +12.775  0

806 Rick McDaniel Edmonton, AL Yamaha YZF-R6 MMI23 13 Laps  0

39 Joseph Calabro Harrisburg, NC Yamaha YZF-R6 RPM Cycle Works ·California Superbike School ·Joe Calabro Racing24 9 Laps  0

86 Ben Young Thornbury, Ont., Canada Yamaha YZF-R6 Lean Angle ·Arai ·Composite 1 ·Fogi Racing25 3 Laps  0

40 Travis Ohge Aurora, OR Yamaha YZF-R6 Cortech Leathers ·Jake Holden`s Racing ·Leo Vince USA ·Puma ·Arai ·GPR ·Spectro Oils ·Speedy Moto ·GP Suspension ·Garage Endouv26 +31.158  0

24 Travis Wyman Macedon, NY Yamaha YZF-R6 Harv`s Harley Davidson ·AB1 Motorsports ·Arai ·Revit ·Markbilt27 1 Laps  0

50 Emerson Connor Burlington, Ont., Canada Ducati 848 Ducshop ·Spiegler ·ARai ·Pilot ·Wheeling Cycle Supply ·City Centre Chiropractic ·Pilot Leather ·DFG ·Team-1 Academy ·Woodcraft28 +2.358  0

68 Dustin Dominguez Newalla, OK Triumph Daytona 675 Latus Motors Racing ·RSRace Craft ·FMF ·Pilot ·Silkolene ·Speedymoto ·Kyle Racing ·Sato ·Arai ·Cox Racing ·Motoace ·HT Moto ·AF29 +4:33.828  0

314 Charlie Long Bonita Springs, FL Suzuki GSX-R600 Diamond Drywall & Glass ·Arai ·Heroic Racing Apparel ·YourRacingPhotos.com30 0 Laps  0

610 Russell Proctor Wake Forest, NC Yamaha YZF-R6 Royal Purple ·Optimal Bodywork ·TechSpec Gripsters ·Pitbull ·Lockhart Phillips ·Odi Grips ·Dr. Brenda Martin ·Joy Pruner31 +0.086  0

700 David Gaviria Medellin, Colombia Yamaha YZF-R6 Team LTD ·Yamaha ·YES ·Arai ·Vortex ·Dainese ·Motul ·Euforia Cheesecakes ·Del Toro Racing ·CERES Organic Market ·Auteco ·Addict32 DNF  0

12 Tomas Puerta Medellin, Colombia Yamaha YZF-R6 LTD ·Yamaha ·Y.E.S. ·Dainese ·Bell Helmets ·Bosi ·Motul ·Vortex ·Indeportes Antioqua ·Mick Conkright ·American Supercamp ·DeMot33 DNF  0

37 Stefano Mesa Boca Raton, FL Ducati 848 Rata Racing ·Bell ·Heroic ·Leo ·Addict by Bosi ·Motoprimo ·Studio 299 ·Desmomaniac ·Sharkskinz ·Galfer ·Vortex ·Otalora Racing34 DNS  0

75 Brandon Cleland Houston, TX Yamaha YZF-R6 P1 Racing ·South Central Race Center ·Younglife.ogr ·Texas Financial Group Fort Worth ·Northwestern Mutual ·Fastline MCS ·Motul35 DNS  0

589 Chris Hamilton Odessa Yamaha YZF-R6 Rig Technology ·P1 ·Komodo ·Motul ·Rodriguez Cabinets36 DNS  0

WINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

26:09.726

92.8 mph

° POLE POSITION: #43 - James Rispoli, 1:30.752, 94.4 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 5.176

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 17 laps on a 2.38 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

James Rispoli Attica, NY  0  61 1

Tomas Puerta Medellin, Colombia  1  56 2

Ricky Parker Stanley, LA  0  39 3

Sam Nash Marietta, GA  0  35 4

Dustin Dominguez Newalla, OK  0  32 5

Hayden Gillim Owensboro, KY  0  27 6

Stefano Mesa Boca Raton, FL  0  25 7

Ryan Kerr Johnstown, OH  0  23 8

Jeff Wrobel Cincinnati, OH  0  22 9

Emerson Connor Burlington, Ont., 

Canada

 0  18 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Jacob Morman Loganville, GA  0  18 11

Miles Thornton West Point, GA  0  17 12

Eric Stump Berlin, NJ  0  13 13

James Dellinger Greenwood  0  11 14

Brent Lyskawa Londonderry, NH  0  10 15

Conner Blevins Noble, OK  0  8 16

Russell Proctor Wake Forest, NC  0  7 17

Charlie Long Bonita Springs, FL  0  7 18

Brad Graham Fremont, OH  0  7 19

Nicholas Hansen Cedarburg, WI  0  5 20

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course - Lexington, Ohio - July 8-10, 2011
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